PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul E. CARTA	03/17/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Starwove Pty Ltd
Street Address:	6 Chelsea Drive
City:	Condon QLD 4815
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13126507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-708-1803

Email: gmarti@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Geraldine Marti

Address Line 1: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 2: 1040 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018-3738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: U 018361-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Clifford J. Mass

Total Attachments: 3

source=018361-2_Assignment#page1.tif source=018361-2_Assignment#page2.tif source=018361-2_Assignment#page3.tif CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026192 FRAME: 0464 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS

Paul E CARTA, of 6 Chelsea Drive, Condon QLD 4815, Australia

(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR)

has made an invention in AN INFANT BED and

WHEREAS

Starwove Pty_Ltd, an Australian company whose registered office is at

6 Chelsea Drive, Condon QLD 4815, Australia

(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE)

wishes to acquire said invention, and the Assignor, for certain consideration has

agreed to said acquisition.

THEREFORE

In consideration of ten dollars (\$10:00) eash in hand paid to the ASSIGNOR by the

ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the

ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR does hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to said

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assign, the entire right, title and interest throughout the

world in and to:

1. Said invention in AN INFANT BED, including the invention, embodiments,

aspects, variations and preferred features described in Australian Provisional

Patent Application No. 2008905816 and International Patent Application No.

PCT/AU2009/001450:

1

PATENT REEL: 026192 FRAME: 0465

- 2. All applications for patents, including said Australian Provisional Patent Application No. 2008905816 and International Patent Application No. PCT/AU2009/001450, or like protection for said invention that have now been or may in the future be made, whether in Australia or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 3. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention, whether in Australia or in any other country or place anywhere in the world:
- 4. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, additions, renewals, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitations, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future law and statutes.
- 5. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- 6. The right for the ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries; and
- 7. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection:

and the ASSIGNOR covenants that his heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

2

Executed by:

Paul E CARTA

(Assignor)

<u>63/3011</u>

Dated

For and on behalf of Starwove Pty Ltd

(Assignee)

Signature:

Dated: /7/03/2011

Name (Printed): FAM GOIA CHETA